

torney of Long Beach Vest Ocean Boulevard **Sobert E. Shannon**

1

Sec. 2. Notice is given of the holding and of the time and place of 1 the Special Municipal Election. The candidate receiving a plurality of the votes cast for 2 all candidates shall be deemed to be and declared by the City Council to be elected to 3 the Office of Member of the City Council for the 2nd Councilmanic District for the 4 remainder of the present term which terminates on the 3rd Tuesday of July, 2008. 5 Nomination papers shall be filed during the period commencing on February 27, 2006, 6 at 7:30 A.M. and ending at 4:30 P.M. on March 10, 2006. All other particulars shall be 7 held in accordance with the provisions of law governing the conduct of such elections in 8 the City of Long Beach. 9

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its 10 Sec. 4. adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this 11 12 resolution.

13 I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of _____ February 21 2006. 14 15 by the following vote:

16		Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Lowenthal, O'Donnell, Kell,
17				Richardson, Reyes Uranga,
18				Gabelich, Lerch.
19				
20		Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.
21				
22		Absent:	Councilmembers:	Colonna.
23				
24				
25				City Clerk
26				
27	HAM:fl 2/15/06			-
28	L:\APPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D014\P005\00085590.WPD #06-00763			

2

333 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, California 90802-4664 Attorney of Long Beach [elephone (562) 570-2200 Robert E. Shannon